to the contrary, the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Perfection 
Landscapes to furnish the labor, materials, equipment, and associated landscaping 
services necessary for the Project as more fully described in the RFP in an amount not 
to exceed Sixty Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventeen and 20/100 Dollars ($60,817.20). 
The agreement shall contain such other terms as recommended by the Mayor and 
Director of Law, and shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council 
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council,